

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 04 January 2023.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. The number of operating theatres (OTs) in your Trust by type (e.g., day case, general, obstetrics etc.)

There are 12 Operating Theatres.

Emergency x 4

Trauma

Obstetrics

General

Elective x 8, operating across the below specialities:

Orthopaedics

ENT

Ophthalmology

General Surgery

Gynae

2. For each type of OT (e.g., day, general, obstetrics etc.), please provide the number of OTs:

a) With no ventilation system

NONE

b) With a 'conventional' ventilation system

8

c) With an Ultra Clean Ventilation (UCV) / laminar flow ventilation system

4

d) That are 'Integrated' OTs (e.g. connected by a digital control panel)

All have BMS connection and control panels within theatre.

3. The number of OT ventilation system that were refurbished/replaced in the last 5 years. For each, please list the supplier and capital cost of the equipment.

This information is commercially sensitive.

4. For OT ventilation systems, where there is a servicing agreement, please specify:

a) Total value and duration of the servicing contract

We do not provide commercial sensitive information, most of the servicing is done by our in-house team.

b) Provider of the servicing contract

In house team, excluding BMS, AGSS, HEPA filter replacements and verifications.

c) Renewal date

N/A in house team undertake servicing.

d) Type of agreement (e.g., framework, warranty, tender etc.)

N/A in house team undertake servicing.

5. Your Trust's annual capital equipment spend on the following OT equipment, for the last 5 years

a) OT ventilation systems

No OT AHU's have been replaced in this time, although maintenance has been undertaken.

b) Theatre control panels

NIL, other than maintenance

c) Operating lights

All OT Lights replaced with new LED within the last 5 years - We do not provide commercially sensitive information.

d) medical pendants

We do not provide commercially sensitive information.

e) Mobile ventilation systems

We do not have these.

6. The annual number of surgeries performed outside of an operating theatre, for the last 5 years

NIL

a) The number of those where a mobile ventilation system was used for the same period

NA

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

<p>Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.</p>
